
Flower Bulb Tournament BOYS DOUBLES
ITF Junior Circuit MAIN DRAW (24&32)
Week of City, Country Group Tourn. ID ITF Referee

Hillegom, Netherlands 5 Lydia Opdam
St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finalists

1 957 1 BERGH Christian NOR Page 1(2)
DOVING Mats NOR

BERGH
Umpire as DOVING

2 23 BYE
BYE

BERGH
UmpireAS DOVING

3 14 PROSPERT Thomas LUX 64 63
SAGIE Shay ISR

OLSON
Umpire b UNSAL

4 8 OLSON Conrad USA 61 63
UNSAL Salih TUR

BERGH
Umpire as DOVING

5 28 BYE 63 75
BYE

DE JONG
Umpire b JANSSEN GROESBEEK

6 16 DE JONG Thomas NED
JANSSEN GROESBEEKMax NED

DE JONG
Umpire a JANSSEN GROESBEEK

7 24 BYE 61 61
BYE

COLIN
Umpire bs DIL

8 1818 5 COLIN Kevin FRA
DIL Halvar NED

BERGH
Umpire as DOVING

9 1578 4 HATTO Joe LUX w.o. (Antheunis WD)
KIRSCHENBILDERDaniel LUX

HATTO
Umpire as KIRSCHENBILDER

10 25 BYE
BYE

ANTHEUNIS
Umpire b BEMELMANS

11 22 ANTHEUNIS Michiel BEL w.o. (Hatto no show)
BEMELMANS Ruben BEL

ANTHEUNIS
Umpire a BEMELMANS

12 10 NINABER Maikel ARU 64 64
TOBAR Daniel CHI

ANTHEUNIS
Umpire a BEMELMANS

13 17 HERRUER Jasper NED 26 60 64
WOLTERS Tim NED

HERRUER
Umpire a WOLTERS

14 7 BOLETZ Miron ISR 62 62
NISSIM Miron ISR

HERRUER
Umpire A WOLTERS

15 29 BYE 64 36 60 Final Winners
BYE BERGH

BEN ZVI DOVING
Umpire b LEVY BERGH

16 15 BEN ZVI Nimrod ISR Umpire as DOVING
LEVY Liran ISR SMITS 60 46 63

VAN KAMPEN

Acc. Ranking # Seeded teams # Seeded teams # Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: Jul 15, 14:45
Rkg Date 1 BERGH 5 COLIN 1 Last Accepted team
Top DA DOVING DIL all in
Last DA 2 KOBI 6 2 Player representatives

SHIMIEL Daniel Kirschenbilder
Seed ranking 3 DALSKOV 7 3 Marc Biever
Rkg Date Jul 7 RABEN ITF Referee's signature
Top seed 957 4 HATTO 8 4
Last seed 1818 KIRSCHENBILDER Lydia Opdam 5

14-7-2003



Flower Bulb Tournament BOYS DOUBLES
ITF Junior Circuit MAIN DRAW (24&32)
Week of City, Country Group Tourn. ID ITF Referee

Hillegom, Netherlands 5 Lydia Opdam14-7-2003
St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finalists

17 12 BRIGIHU Emanuel ROM Page 2(2)
CALICIU Alexandru ROM

BRIGIHU
Umpire a CALICIU

18 11 BIEVER Marc LUX 26 62 61
CLEMENT Max LUX

JOHANSSON
Umpire B SIMONSEN

19 20 JOHANSSON Cezar NOR 76 (5) 64
SIMONSEN Joakim-Bay NOR

JOHANSSON
Umpire a SIMONSEN

20 30 BYE
BYE

JOHANSSON
Umpire A SIMONSEN

21 32 BYE 64 63
BYE

KAPNISAKIS
Umpire b VERDOES

22 21 KAPNISAKIS Andoni NED
VERDOES Gerrit-Paul NED

KAPNISAKIS
Umpire A VERDOES

23 26 BYE w.o. (Raben ret.)
BYE

DALSKOV
Umpire bs RABEN

24 1453 3 DALSKOV Anders DEN
RABEN Christopher DEN

SMITS
Umpire b VAN KAMPEN

25 9 DEL ROSSO Francesco ITA w.o. (Simonsen ret.)
TOSTICROCE Alberto ITA

SMITS
Umpire b VAN KAMPEN

26 19 SMITS Joost NED 63 64
VAN KAMPEN Lars NED

SMITS
Umpire A VAN KAMPEN

27 31 BYE 62 63
BYE

REINHARDT
Umpire bs CLAGES

28 13 REINHARDT Eiko GER
CLAGES Nicolas GER

SMITS
Umpire a VAN KAMPEN

29 6 BEN ZVI Gilad ISR w.o. (Kulick ret.)
SERI Federico ITA

KULICK
Umpire b WEINTRAUB

30 18 KULICK Victor ISR 60 61
WEINTRAUB Ofir ISR

a KULICK
Umpire a WEINTRAUB

31 27 BYE 64 76 (4) Final Winners
BYE BERGH

KOBI DOVING
Umpire bs SHIMIEL BERGH

32 1234 2 KOBI Guy ISR asDOVING
SHIMIEL Shahar ISR SMITS 60 46 63

VAN KAMPEN

Acc. Ranking # Seeded teams # Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: Jul 15, 14:45
Rkg Date 1 BERGH 5 COLIN 1 Last Accepted team
Top DA DOVING DIL All in
Last DA 2 KOBI 6 2 Player representatives

SHIMIEL Daniel Kirschenbilder
Seed ranking 3 DALSKOV 7 3 Marc Biever
Rkg Date Jul 7 RABEN ITF Referee's signature
Top seed 957 4 HATTO 8 4
Last seed 1818 KIRSCHENBILDER Lydia Opdam


